RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

(CITY COUNCIL)
OHIO REVISED CODE, SECTIONS 5705.34, 5705.35

The Council of the City of BEXLEY	, Franklin County			
Ohio, met in regular session on the 09 day of Se	ptember,			
	the following members			
present:				
David Goodman, M	ark Masser, Jeff McClelland			
Anne Porter, Bil	1 Schottenstein, Melisa			
Shroyer, and Ric	ck Weber			
Mr. Jeff McClelland moved the adoption of the	following Resolution:			
WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of	law has previously			
adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing	ng January 1, 1998; and			
WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Franklin County, Ohio, has certified its				
action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of				
each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what				
part within, the ten mill tax limitation; therefore, be it				
RESOLVED, By the Council of the City of BEXLI	EY			
Franklin County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined				
	·			
Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted	ed: and be it further			
RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate	of said City			
the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten m	ill limitation for tax year			
1997 (collection year 1998) as follows:				

SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION, AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

FUND	Amount to be Derived from Levies Outside 10 Mill Limitation	Amount Approved by Budget Commission Inside 10 Mill Limitation		Auditor's of Full Tax se Levied Outside 10 Mill Limit		
General Fund	\$307,745.40	\$287,338.71	1.00	3.40		
General Fund Charter Bond Retirement Bond Retirement Charter Police Pension Police Operating Fire Pension Fire Operating Police/Fire Pension Capital Improvement Charter		272,845.14	0.95			
TOTAL	\$307,745.40	\$560,183.85	1.95	3.40		
and be it further						
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of this Council be and is hereby directed to certify a copy of						
this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.						
Mr. Mark Masser	seconded the Res	solution and the roll be	ing			
called upon its adoption the vote resulted of	is follows:					
Mr. David Goodman		_	yes			
Mr. Mark Masser		-	yes			
Mr. Jeff McClelland		-	yes			
Mrs. Anne Porter	***	-	yes			
Mr. Bill Schottenstein		-	yes			
Ms. Melisa Shroyer			yes			
Mr. Richard Weber		- ,	yes			
Adopted the 09 day of	September	President of Council	1997.			
Clerk of Council		BEXLEY				
Citi to of Commen		Franklin County, Ohio).			

CERTIFICATE OF COPY ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohio, Franklin County, ss.

I, Richard A. Levin	, Clerk of the Council of the City of			
BEXLEY	within and for said County, and in whose			
custody the Files and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of State of Ohio to be kept				
do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original				
now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original				
document, and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof.				
WITNESS my signature, this <u>08</u> day of <u>October</u> , 1997.				
Clerk of Council	d a Levin			
BEXLEY	-			

Franklin County, Ohio.